

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16312/2010

ANNAPURNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKARJUN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThree days' time is allowed to the petitioner to
file process fee and spare copies for service upon
respondent No.2.If the needful is done, notice be issued to the
respondent No.2.If the petitioner fails to comply with this
order, the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed.(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master